
Period Ending  
06/30/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
July 21st, 2020 
Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-575D 

 
Annual Self-Assessment Questionnaire with Bank of America for compliance 
with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard. 

 
Business Technology Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/04/2020 

 
 2. 

 
20-439D 

 
Interlocal Agreement for Rack Space at the Public Safety Complex between the 
City of St. Petersburg and The Department of Business Technology Services. 

 
Business Technology Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/03/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-643D 

 
Payment requests for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$17,719.00 

 
06/24/20 

  
 4. 

 
 20-601D 

 
Production Agreement with Shuteye LLC d/b/a Digital Caviar for production of 
“Lady of the Manor.” 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 

 
$133,000.00 

 
06/15/2020 



Period Ending  
06/30/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 20-563D 

 
Amendment to the VSPC Chamber Visitor Center Funding Agreements with 
local Chambers of Commerce for increased funding during Fiscal Year 2020. 
The Amendment will increase funding to 13 chambers participating in this 
program: 
 

A.) Central Pinellas Chamber of Commerce, Inc.  
B.) Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
C.) Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
D.) Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
E.) Greater Tarpon Springs Chamber of Commerce, Inc.  
F.) Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
G.) Pinellas Park/Gateway Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
H.) Safety Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
I.) St. Petersburg Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
J.) Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
K.) The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
L.) Treasure Island and Madeira Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
M.) Upper Tampa Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, Inc 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
 
 
 
 

A.) $ 10,628.00 
B.) $ 59,071.00 
C.) $   5,394.00 
D.) $   3,649.00 
E.) $ 20,690.00 
F.) $   2,379.00 
G.) $   2,379.00 
H.) $  9,994.00 
I.) $17,132.00 
J.) $23,001.00 
K.) $13,794.00 
L.) $  2,379.00 
M.) $  8,565.00 

 
$179,055.00, 

Total Amendment to Chamber Funding 

 
06/01/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-596D 

 
Payment requests for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants. 

 
County Administrator  

 
$16,404.40 

 
06/09/2020 

 
 7. 

 
 20-619D 

 
Release of a cash bond to Dig it Pools, LLC. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/09/2020 

 

 8. 
 
 20-660D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as maintenance surety for Seminole Park Car 
Wash located, at 8680 Park Blvd. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/22/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-662D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety for Plato Academy 
Pinellas Park, located at 9200 49th Street North. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 



Period Ending  
06/30/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 10. 

 
20-680D 

 
Release of a cash bond held for 2015 Belleair Road 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
06/26/20 

 
 11. 

 
 20-615D 

 
Letter of Certification/Assurance of Compliance to the Statutory 
Requirements of the STOP School Violence Act for the Office of Justice 
Programs Fiscal Year 2019 STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental 
Health Training program grant award. 

 
Human Services 

 
$499,922.00 

 
Thirty-six-month period 

 
County match not required 

 
06/22/2020 

 
 12. 

 
 20-055D 

 
Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2019 Paul 
Coverdell Forensic Sciences Improvement Grant Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$189,565.00 

 
County match not required 

 
06/02/2020 

 
 13. 

 
 20-560D 

 
First Amendment to the Agreement with Yellowstone Landscape - 
Southeast, LLC dba Yellowstone Landscape for mowing services. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$25,000.00 

 
06/12/2020 

 
 14. 

 
 20-635D 

 
Grant application with the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, 
Division of Community Development. 

 
Planning 

 
$40,000.00 

 
06/16/2020 

  
 15. 

 
 20-533D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Community Development Block 
Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
$49,685.00 

 
06/05/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 20-542D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
$79,245.00 

 
06/05/2020 

 
 17. 

 
 20-616D 

 
Modification No. 6 to the Grant Agreement with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for National Air Toxics Trend Site Air 
Monitoring Program Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$162,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
06/15/2020 



Period Ending  
06/30/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 

 
 20-209D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between the County and Cities of Belleair Bluffs, 
Clearwater, Dunedin, Largo, and Seminole for a funding match of the 
Southwest Florida Water Management District Cooperative Funding 
Initiative Grant to conduct a 1-year Nutrient Source Tracking Study. 

 
Public Works 

 
$230,000.00 

 
Over a three-year funding cycle 

 
County match required 

 
06/26/20 

 
 19. 

 
 20-006D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Wildland Fire Protection Services Agreement with 
the East Lake Tarpon Special Fire Control District, the Lealman Special 
Fire Control District and the City of Oldsmar. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$36,000.00 

 
06/07/2020 

 
 20. 

 
 20-632D 

 
Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding grant award, including 
acceptance of the outlined terms and conditions, and compliance with 
assurances and certifications as required by the U.S. Department of 
Justice, Office of Justice Programs. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
Will not exceed 

 
$175,217.00 

 
06/23/2020 

 
 21. 

 
 20-644D 

 

Release of Liens for the month of May 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 

Liens Paid in Full 

 
06/15/2020 

 


