

Pinellas County

315 Court Street, 5th Floor Assembly Room Clearwater, Florida 33756

July 21st, 2020 Delegated Log

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.	20-575D	Annual Self-Assessment Questionnaire with Bank of America for compliance with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard.	Business Technology Services	N/A	06/04/2020
2.	20-439D	Interlocal Agreement for Rack Space at the Public Safety Complex between the City of St. Petersburg and The Department of Business Technology Services.	Business Technology Services	N/A	06/03/2020
3.	20-643D	Payment requests for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants.	County Administrator	\$17,719.00	06/24/20
4.	20-601D	Production Agreement with Shuteye LLC d/b/a Digital Caviar for production of "Lady of the Manor."	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$133,000.00	06/15/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
5.	20-563D	Amendment to the VSPC Chamber Visitor Center Funding Agreements with local Chambers of Commerce for increased funding during Fiscal Year 2020. The Amendment will increase funding to 13 chambers participating in this program: A.) Central Pinellas Chamber of Commerce, Inc. B.) Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. C.) Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. D.) Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. E.) Greater Tarpon Springs Chamber of Commerce, Inc. F.) Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce, Inc. G.) Pinellas Park/Gateway Chamber of Commerce, Inc. H.) Safety Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Inc. J.) Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Inc. K.) The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc. L.) Treasure Island and Madeira Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. M.) Upper Tampa Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, Inc	Convention and Visitors Bureau	A.) \$ 10,628.00 B.) \$ 59,071.00 C.) \$ 5,394.00 D.) \$ 3,649.00 E.) \$ 20,690.00 F.) \$ 2,379.00 G.) \$ 2,379.00 H.) \$ 9,994.00 I.) \$17,132.00 J.) \$23,001.00 K.) \$13,794.00 L.) \$ 2,379.00 M.) \$ 8,565.00 \$179,055.00, Total Amendment to Chamber Funding	06/01/2020
6.	20-596D	Payment requests for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicants.	County Administrator	\$16,404.40	06/09/2020
7.	20-619D	Release of a cash bond to Dig it Pools, LLC.	Development Review Services	N/A	06/09/2020
8.	20-660D	Release of a cash bond held as maintenance surety for Seminole Park Car Wash located, at 8680 Park Blvd.	Development Review Services	N/A	06/22/2020
9.	20-662D	Release of a cash bond held as completion surety for Plato Academy Pinellas Park, located at 9200 49th Street North.	Development Review Services	N/A	

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
10.	20-680D	Release of a cash bond held for 2015 Belleair Road	Development Review Services	N/A	06/26/20
11.	20-615D	Letter of Certification/Assurance of Compliance to the Statutory Requirements of the STOP School Violence Act for the Office of Justice Programs Fiscal Year 2019 STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental Health Training program grant award.	Human Services	\$499,922.00 Thirty-six-month period County match not required	06/22/2020
12.	20-055D	Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2019 Paul Coverdell Forensic Sciences Improvement Grant Program.	Human Services	\$189,565.00 County match not required	06/02/2020
13.	20-560D	First Amendment to the Agreement with Yellowstone Landscape - Southeast, LLC dba Yellowstone Landscape for mowing services.	Parks and Conservation Resources	\$25,000.00	06/12/2020
14.	20-635D	Grant application with the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, Division of Community Development.	Planning	\$40,000.00	06/16/2020
15.	20-533D	First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Planning	\$49,685.00	06/05/2020
16.	20-542D	First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Planning	\$79,245.00	06/05/2020
17.	20-616D	Modification No. 6 to the Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring Program Support.	Public Works	\$162,000.00 County match not required	06/15/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
18.	20-209D	Interlocal Agreement between the County and Cities of Belleair Bluffs, Clearwater, Dunedin, Largo, and Seminole for a funding match of the Southwest Florida Water Management District Cooperative Funding Initiative Grant to conduct a 1-year Nutrient Source Tracking Study.	Public Works	\$230,000.00 Over a three-year funding cycle County match required	06/26/20
19.	20-006D	Amendment No. 1 to the Wildland Fire Protection Services Agreement with the East Lake Tarpon Special Fire Control District, the Lealman Special Fire Control District and the City of Oldsmar.	Safety and Emergency Services	\$36,000.00	06/07/2020
20.	20-632D	Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding grant award, including acceptance of the outlined terms and conditions, and compliance with assurances and certifications as required by the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs.	Safety and Emergency Services	Will not exceed \$175,217.00	06/23/2020
21.	20-644D	Release of Liens for the month of May 2020.	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	06/15/2020